Code KDC

Company name KIDO Group Corporation

Date 12/01/2023

Subject Report Insider Transaction and Affiliated person trade

Content:

Report on trading of shares (ESOP) of KIDO Group Corporation as follows:

No

.

Name of

organization/ Name

of individual

Information of internal

person of the public

company/public fund

who is the affiliated

person of

individual/organization

executing the

transaction

Number of

share

before

transactio

n (shares)

Number of

share to be

traded

(shares)

Number of

share after

transactio

n (shares)

Holding

ratio

Proposed period

for conducting

trading

1 Tran Tien Hoang –

Deputy CEO

 57,200 250,000 307,200 0.11% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

2 Bui Quang Duc Bui Thanh Tung –

Deputy CEO

0 5,000 5,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

3 Bui Thanh Tung –

Deputy CEO

 0 250,000 250,000 0.09% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

4 Luong My Duyen - a

member of the BOS

 0 15,000 15,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

5 Luong Quang Hao Luong Quang Hien  - a

member of the BOS

0 12,000 12,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

6 Luong Quang Hien

- a member of the

BOS

 0 20,000 20,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

7 Mai Xuan Tram –

Deputy CEO

 7 250,000 250,007 0.09% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

8 Ngo Phan Anh Dao

– Director

 21,124 10,000 31,124 0.01% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

9 Nguyen Duc Tri - a

member of the BOD

 580 10,000 10,580 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

10 Nguyen Gia Huy  0 10,000 10,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

Chuong – a member

of the BOD

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

11 Nguyen Thi Ngoc

Chi – Head of the

BOS

 8 2,000 2,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

12 Nguyen Thi Oanh –

Chief Accountant

 92,400 50,000 142,400 0.05% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

13 Nguyen Thi Xuan

Lieu – Deputy CEO,

a member of the

BOD

 0 200,000 200,000 0.07% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

14 Nguyen Van Thuan

- a member of the

BOD

 75,700 10,000 85.700 0.03% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

15 Tran Kim Thanh –

Chairman of the

BOD

 526,680 300,000 826,680 0.32% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

16 Tran Le Nguyen  -

Deputy Chairman of

the BOD cum CEO

 34,027,03

3

300,000 34,327,03

3

13.36% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

17 Tran Quoc Nguyen -

a member of the

BOD cum Deputy

CEO

 329,127 250,000 579,127 0.22% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

18 Tran Tuyet Van  Tran Le Nguyen  -

Deputy Chairman of

the BOD cum CEO

0 50,000 34,377,03

3

13.36% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

19 Tran Vinh Nguyen Tran Kim Thanh –

Chairman of the BOD

722,599 150,000 872,599 0.33% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

20 Vuong Buu Dinh Vuong Buu Linh - a

member of the BOD

cum Deputy CEO

0 70,000 70,000 0.02% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

21 Vuong Buu Linh - a

member of the BOD

cum Deputy CEO

 2,343,000  200,000 2,613,000 1.01% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

22 Vuong Ngan Hao  Vuong Ngoc Xiem - - a

member of the BOD

cum Deputy CEO

0 5,000 5,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

23 Vuong Ngoc Xiem -

- a member of the

BOD cum Deputy

CEO

 143,000 200,000 343,000 0.13% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

24 Vuong Thu Binh Vuong Ngoc Xiem - - a

member of the BOD

cum Deputy CEO

0 50,000 50,000 0.01% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

25 Vuong Thu Le  Vuong Ngoc Xiem - - a 8 5,000 5,000 0.00% From Nov 27,

member of the BOD

cum Deputy CEO

2023 to Nov 30,

2023

26 Wang Ching Hua Deputy CEO 1,217,846 100,000 1,317,846 0.51% From Nov 27,

2023 to Nov 30,

2023